

ATTENTION UPSTATE EMPLOYEES:

BE PART OF EMERGING LEADERS UNITED

OUR MISSION: To promote and encourage the spirit of philanthropy and volunteerism among emerging leaders in the Central New York Community

Emerging Leaders United is a group of Central New York professionals who demonstrate leadership by helping to make lasting positive changes in our community. As an Emerging Leader and representative of Upstate Medical University, you will have the opportunity to attend leadership and community education programs and volunteer events, and network with other leaders from companies in the greater Syracuse area such as National Grid, Loretto and many more.

If you are selected as an **Upstate Emerging Leader**, you are encouraged to fulfill 16 hours of volunteer service during the 9/21-9/22 year. Upstate Medical University will cover the \$250 fee for the first year of membership. Limited scholarships are available.

Time commitment: September 2021 – September 2022

Mandatory meeting: Tuesday, September 7, noon-1 p.m., via ZOOM

TO APPLY

Complete this form. Application deadline: Friday, August 20

Applicant's Name:
Email address:
l am an: 🔲 employee Dept.
Ethnicity: ☐ Not specified ☐ Hispanic or Latino ☐ Not Hispanic or Latino ☐ Not wish to answer provide this information.

Race (select one or more):

- ☐ American Indian or Alaska Native
- □ Asian
- ☐ Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
- ☐ Black or African American
- White
- □ I do not wish to provide the information.

Why do you want to be an **Upstate Emerging Leader**? What is your previous volunteer experience? Why are you a good choice for a scholarship? (Maximum 150 words)

Questions?

Fundance

Employees:
Contact
Michael Longo,
longom@upstate.edu
or Lauren Winters
wintersl@upstate.edu

Please note:

If you are not selected for an Upstate Emerging Leader scholarship, you can still be part of Upstate's Emerging Leaders chapter. Membership is \$250/year (or just \$4.80 per week).

Professional	reference	(name):

E-mail and phone number of reference

☐ I have approval from my supervisor to participate.

Supervisor (name):

E-mail and phone number of supervisor



Submit completed application to Nancy Prott (prottn@upstate.edu), Office of the President.

Candidates will be notified by Monday, August 30 if they have been selected for the scholarship.